
2010 Flint Metro League Cross Country Championships

Girls Teams Standings

School Jam #1 Jam #2 Final Meet Total
Linden 9 9 18 36
Holly 8 8 16 32
Fenton 7 7 14 28
Lapeer East 5 5 12 22
Swartz Creek 6 6 10 22
Clio 4 2 8 14
Lapeer West 3 4 6 13
Brandon 2 3 4 9
Kearsley 1 1 2 4

Girls Individuals

Status Athlete Team Jam #1 Jam #2 Champ Total
1st Casey Campbell Creek 20 20 20 60
1st Tori Peet West 19 18 18 55
1st Sydney Elmer Linden 16 19 17 52
1st Lindsay Taylor Clio 15 17 19 51
1st Alex Matvchuck Holly 17 16 15 48
1st Riley Duffy Kearsley 12 14 16 42
1st Mariah Ridal Holly 11 11 14 36
1st Heidi Sack Linden 10 13 12 35
2nd Jennifer Beckner Holly 13 12 8 33
2nd Taylor Thorpe Fenton 18 15 33
2nd Mayce Varacalli Linden 14 10 7 31
2nd Danielle Starrs Linden 7 9 13 29
2nd Hillary Davlin East 8 5 9 22
2nd Autumn Molton Fenton 2 7 11 20
2nd Karrah Varner Linden 8 10 18
2nd Allison Kitchen Clio 4 4 6 14
HM Ellie White Fenton 6 3 9
HM Christina Farella Fenton 9 9
HM Shannon Westfall Holly 6 6
HM Abby Brown Holly 5 5
HM Emily Bemis Fenton 5 5
HM Brittany Robinson Fenton 4 4
HM Sydney Hyde Creek 1 2 3
HM Callie Toaso Fenton 3 3
HM Charlotte Ruffini Holly 3 3
HM Jillian Toaso Fenton 2 2
HM Carly Schroeder Holly 1 1
HM Jenni Putz East 1 1



2010 Flint Metro League Cross Country Championships
Dutch Hollow Golf Course, Durand, Michigan
October 20, 2010

Overall Team Results (62 finishers)
-----------------------------------
 1. Linden                    46 
 2. Holly                     62 
 3. Fenton                    93 
 4. Lapeer East               129
 5. Swartz Creek              130
 6. Clio                      136
 7. Lapeer West               186
 8. Ortonville Brandon        200
 9. Kearsley                  208

Overall Individual Results
--------------------------

 Ov  Div Runner                   Bib  School               Time      Pace   
 --  --- ------                   ---  ------               ----      ----   
  1. (1) Casey Campbell (11)      57   Swartz Creek         19:56.7   6:25.1
  2. (2) Lindsay Taylor (12)      8    Clio                 19:59.4   6:26.0
  3. (3) Tori Peet (12)           47   Lapeer West          20:06.4   6:28.3
  4. (4) Sydney Elmer (9)         22   Linden               20:11.0   6:29.8
  5. (5) Riley Duffy (10)         36   Kearsley             20:23.6   6:33.8
  6. (6) Alex Matvchuk (9)        18   Holly                20:32.5   6:36.7
  7. (7) Mariah Ridal (11)        19   Holly                20:50.2   6:42.4
  8. (8) Danielle Starrs (12)     25   Linden               21:06.8   6:47.7
  9. (9) Heidi Sack (12)          24   Linden               21:17.7   6:51.2
 10.(10) Autumn Molton (9)        30   Fenton               21:22.0   6:52.6
 11.(11) Karrah Varner (10)       26   Linden               21:22.4   6:52.7
 12.(12) Hillary Davlin (12)      1    Lapeer East          21:26.3   6:54.0
 13.(13) Jennifer Beckner (11)    15   Holly                21:38.3   6:57.9
 14.(14) Mayce Varacalli (12)     23   Linden               21:47.0   7:00.7
 15.(15) Allison Kitchen (10)     9    Clio                 21:55.7   7:03.5
 16.(16) Abby Brown (9)           16   Holly                21:57.4   7:04.0
 17.(17) Brittany Robinson (12)   33   Fenton               21:57.9   7:04.2
 18.(18) Elle White (10)          31   Fenton               21:58.9   7:04.5
 19.(19) Sydney Hyde (11)         59   Swartz Creek         22:00.2   7:04.9
 20.(20) Carly Schroeder (11)     21   Holly                22:02.4   7:05.6
 21.(21) Jillian Toaso (10)       32   Fenton               22:06.7   7:07.0
 22.(22) Hollie Vermeersch (10)   27   Linden               22:07.1   7:07.1
 23.(23) Allyssa Mazur-Batistoni (11) 3Lapeer East          22:08.9   7:07.7
 24.(24) Kailee Harris (11)       17   Holly                22:10.1   7:08.1
 25.(25) Kari Torrey (11)         10   Clio                 22:16.1   7:10.0
 26.(26) Charlotte Ruffini (10)   20   Holly                22:18.8   7:10.9
 27.(27) Emily Bemis (9)          29   Fenton               22:24.7   7:12.8
 28.(28) Shelby Dulin (10)        5    Lapeer East          22:25.6   7:13.1
 29.(29) Brandi Juengel (12)      28   Linden               22:27.7   7:13.7
 30.(30) Alisha Kintner (11)      46   Lapeer West          22:34.7   7:16.0
 31.(31) Brennah Donahue (9)      4    Lapeer East          22:36.8   7:16.7
 32.(32) Amy Allison (12)         50   Ortonville Brandon   22:39.7   7:17.6
 33.(33) Renee Okenka (9)         60   Swartz Creek         22:44.5   7:19.2
 34.(34) Briana Sellers (12)      52   Ortonville Brandon   22:51.3   7:21.3
 35.(35) Ariana Donahue (12)      6    Lapeer East          22:54.5   7:22.4
 36.(36) Amanda Hoag (12)         35   Fenton               22:57.4   7:23.3
 37.(37) Olivia Taylor (10)       61   Swartz Creek         23:16.5   7:29.5
 38.(38) Callie Toaso (12)        34   Fenton               23:42.1   7:37.7
 39.(39) Abigail Moore (9)        11   Clio                 23:48.4   7:39.7
 40.(40) Madeleine Taylor (9)     63   Swartz Creek         23:53.9   7:41.5
 41.(41) Morgan Martin (9)        53   Ortonville Brandon   23:58.5   7:43.0
 42.(42) Kelsey Jarvis (10)       2    Lapeer East          24:05.8   7:45.3
 43.(43) Stephanie Anderson (9)   43   Lapeer West          24:15.3   7:48.4
 44.(44) Cassie Pflanzer (12)     7    Lapeer East          24:18.9   7:49.6
 45.(45) Lauren Climie (12)       41   Kearsley             24:21.5   7:50.4
 46.(46) Marcee Wardell (11)      51   Ortonville Brandon   24:24.0   7:51.2
 47.(47) Briana Lung (12)         55   Ortonville Brandon   24:24.4   7:51.3
 48.(48) Sara Hilden (10)         62   Swartz Creek         24:41.8   7:56.9
 49.(49) Sara Nutter (9)          54   Ortonville Brandon   24:51.2   7:59.9
 50.(50) Lisa Brattgard (12)      40   Kearsley             24:56.4   8:01.6
 51.(51) Ciara Solis (10)         38   Kearsley             24:58.7   8:02.4
 52.(52) Krista Bergman (12)      56   Ortonville Brandon   25:17.5   8:08.4
 53.(53) Emily McKeon (11)        58   Swartz Creek         25:47.3   8:18.0
 54.(54) Justna Saltarelli (12)   49   Lapeer West          25:49.4   8:18.7
 55.(55) Michelle Robinson (12)   12   Clio                 25:52.6   8:19.7
 56.(56) Gina Cavanaugh (11)      44   Lapeer West          25:55.2   8:20.5



 57.(57) Matilda Nielsen (12)     42   Kearsley             26:23.9   8:29.8
 58.(58) Shae Batten (12)         39   Kearsley             26:52.3   8:38.9
 59.(59) Nina James (10)          13   Clio                 26:58.5   8:40.9
 60.(60) Grace Gilson (10)        45   Lapeer West          27:10.6   8:44.8
 61.(61) Holly Gordon (12)        48   Lapeer West          27:20.4   8:47.9
 62.(62) Kaitlan McCann (12)      14   Clio                 29:21.3   9:26.9

Team Breakdown
--------------
 1. Linden                    46  (46)   21:28.5     2. Holly                     62  (62)   21:38.5
------------------------------------------------    ------------------------------------------------
  4. Sydney Elmer (9)           20:11.0   6:29.8      6. Alex Matvchuk (9)          20:32.5   6:36.7
  8. Danielle Starrs (12)       21:06.8   6:47.7      7. Mariah Ridal (11)          20:50.2   6:42.4
  9. Heidi Sack (12)            21:17.7   6:51.2     13. Jennifer Beckner (11)      21:38.3   6:57.9
 11. Karrah Varner (10)         21:22.4   6:52.7     16. Abby Brown (9)             21:57.4   7:04.0
 14. Mayce Varacalli (12)       21:47.0   7:00.7     20. Carly Schroeder (11)       22:02.4   7:05.6
 22. Hollie Vermeersch (10)     22:07.1   7:07.1     24. Kailee Harris (11)         22:10.1   7:08.1
 29. Brandi Juengel (12)        22:27.7   7:13.7     26. Charlotte Ruffini (10)     22:18.8   7:10.9

 3. Fenton                    93  (93)   22:21.4     4. Lapeer East               129 (129)  22:51.0
------------------------------------------------    ------------------------------------------------
 10. Autumn Molton (9)          21:22.0   6:52.6     12. Hillary Davlin (12)        21:26.3   6:54.0
 17. Brittany Robinson (12)     21:57.9   7:04.2     23. Allyssa Mazur-Batistoni (11)  22:08.9   7:07.7
 18. Elle White (10)            21:58.9   7:04.5     28. Shelby Dulin (10)          22:25.6   7:13.1
 21. Jillian Toaso (10)         22:06.7   7:07.0     31. Brennah Donahue (9)        22:36.8   7:16.7
 27. Emily Bemis (9)            22:24.7   7:12.8     35. Ariana Donahue (12)        22:54.5   7:22.4
 36. Amanda Hoag (12)           22:57.4   7:23.3     42. Kelsey Jarvis (10)         24:05.8   7:45.3
 38. Callie Toaso (12)          23:42.1   7:37.7     44. Cassie Pflanzer (12)       24:18.9   7:49.6

 5. Swartz Creek              130 (130)  23:11.5     6. Clio                      136 (136)  24:18.8
------------------------------------------------    ------------------------------------------------
  1. Casey Campbell (11)        19:56.7   6:25.1      2. Lindsay Taylor (12)        19:59.4   6:26.0
 19. Sydney Hyde (11)           22:00.2   7:04.9     15. Allison Kitchen (10)       21:55.7   7:03.5
 33. Renee Okenka (9)           22:44.5   7:19.2     25. Kari Torrey (11)           22:16.1   7:10.0
 37. Olivia Taylor (10)         23:16.5   7:29.5     39. Abigail Moore (9)          23:48.4   7:39.7
 40. Madeleine Taylor (9)       23:53.9   7:41.5     55. Michelle Robinson (12)     25:52.6   8:19.7
 48. Sara Hilden (10)           24:41.8   7:56.9     59. Nina James (10)            26:58.5   8:40.9
 53. Emily McKeon (11)          25:47.3   8:18.0     62. Kaitlan McCann (12)        29:21.3   9:26.9

 7. Lapeer West               186 (186)  24:44.6     8. Ortonville Brandon        200 (200)  24:03.8
------------------------------------------------    ------------------------------------------------
  3. Tori Peet (12)             20:06.4   6:28.3     32. Amy Allison (12)           22:39.7   7:17.6
 30. Alisha Kintner (11)        22:34.7   7:16.0     34. Briana Sellers (12)        22:51.3   7:21.3
 43. Stephanie Anderson (9)     24:15.3   7:48.4     41. Morgan Martin (9)          23:58.5   7:43.0
 54. Justna Saltarelli (12)     25:49.4   8:18.7     46. Marcee Wardell (11)        24:24.0   7:51.2
 56. Gina Cavanaugh (11)        25:55.2   8:20.5     47. Briana Lung (12)           24:24.4   7:51.3
 60. Grace Gilson (10)          27:10.6   8:44.8     49. Sara Nutter (9)            24:51.2   7:59.9
 61. Holly Gordon (12)          27:20.4   8:47.9     52. Krista Bergman (12)        25:17.5   8:08.4

 9. Kearsley                  208 (208)  24:39.4
------------------------------------------------
  5. Riley Duffy (10)           20:23.6   6:33.8
 45. Lauren Climie (12)         24:21.5   7:50.4
 50. Lisa Brattgard (12)        24:56.4   8:01.6
 51. Ciara Solis (10)           24:58.7   8:02.4
 57. Matilda Nielsen (12)       26:23.9   8:29.8
 58. Shae Batten (12)           26:52.3   8:38.9

Grade Breakdown
---------------

Results for Grade 9
-------------------

 Ov  Div Runner                   Bib  School               Time      Pace   
 --  --- ------                   ---  ------               ----      ----   
  1. (4) Sydney Elmer (9)         22   Linden               20:11.0   6:29.8
  2. (6) Alex Matvchuk (9)        18   Holly                20:32.5   6:36.7
  3.(10) Autumn Molton (9)        30   Fenton               21:22.0   6:52.6
  4.(16) Abby Brown (9)           16   Holly                21:57.4   7:04.0
  5.(27) Emily Bemis (9)          29   Fenton               22:24.7   7:12.8
  6.(31) Brennah Donahue (9)      4    Lapeer East          22:36.8   7:16.7
  7.(33) Renee Okenka (9)         60   Swartz Creek         22:44.5   7:19.2
  8.(39) Abigail Moore (9)        11   Clio                 23:48.4   7:39.7
  9.(40) Madeleine Taylor (9)     63   Swartz Creek         23:53.9   7:41.5
 10.(41) Morgan Martin (9)        53   Ortonville Brandon   23:58.5   7:43.0



 11.(43) Stephanie Anderson (9)   43   Lapeer West          24:15.3   7:48.4
 12.(49) Sara Nutter (9)          54   Ortonville Brandon   24:51.2   7:59.9

Results for Grade 10
--------------------

 Ov  Div Runner                   Bib  School               Time      Pace   
 --  --- ------                   ---  ------               ----      ----   
  1. (5) Riley Duffy (10)         36   Kearsley             20:23.6   6:33.8
  2.(11) Karrah Varner (10)       26   Linden               21:22.4   6:52.7
  3.(15) Allison Kitchen (10)     9    Clio                 21:55.7   7:03.5
  4.(18) Elle White (10)          31   Fenton               21:58.9   7:04.5
  5.(21) Jillian Toaso (10)       32   Fenton               22:06.7   7:07.0
  6.(22) Hollie Vermeersch (10)   27   Linden               22:07.1   7:07.1
  7.(26) Charlotte Ruffini (10)   20   Holly                22:18.8   7:10.9
  8.(28) Shelby Dulin (10)        5    Lapeer East          22:25.6   7:13.1
  9.(37) Olivia Taylor (10)       61   Swartz Creek         23:16.5   7:29.5
 10.(42) Kelsey Jarvis (10)       2    Lapeer East          24:05.8   7:45.3
 11.(48) Sara Hilden (10)         62   Swartz Creek         24:41.8   7:56.9
 12.(51) Ciara Solis (10)         38   Kearsley             24:58.7   8:02.4
 13.(59) Nina James (10)          13   Clio                 26:58.5   8:40.9
 14.(60) Grace Gilson (10)        45   Lapeer West          27:10.6   8:44.8

Results for Grade 11
--------------------

 Ov  Div Runner                   Bib  School               Time      Pace   
 --  --- ------                   ---  ------               ----      ----   
  1. (1) Casey Campbell (11)      57   Swartz Creek         19:56.7   6:25.1
  2. (7) Mariah Ridal (11)        19   Holly                20:50.2   6:42.4
  3.(13) Jennifer Beckner (11)    15   Holly                21:38.3   6:57.9
  4.(19) Sydney Hyde (11)         59   Swartz Creek         22:00.2   7:04.9
  5.(20) Carly Schroeder (11)     21   Holly                22:02.4   7:05.6
  6.(23) Allyssa Mazur-Batistoni (11) 3Lapeer East          22:08.9   7:07.7
  7.(24) Kailee Harris (11)       17   Holly                22:10.1   7:08.1
  8.(25) Kari Torrey (11)         10   Clio                 22:16.1   7:10.0
  9.(30) Alisha Kintner (11)      46   Lapeer West          22:34.7   7:16.0
 10.(46) Marcee Wardell (11)      51   Ortonville Brandon   24:24.0   7:51.2
 11.(53) Emily McKeon (11)        58   Swartz Creek         25:47.3   8:18.0
 12.(56) Gina Cavanaugh (11)      44   Lapeer West          25:55.2   8:20.5

Results for Grade 12
--------------------

 Ov  Div Runner                   Bib  School               Time      Pace   
 --  --- ------                   ---  ------               ----      ----   
  1. (2) Lindsay Taylor (12)      8    Clio                 19:59.4   6:26.0
  2. (3) Tori Peet (12)           47   Lapeer West          20:06.4   6:28.3
  3. (8) Danielle Starrs (12)     25   Linden               21:06.8   6:47.7
  4. (9) Heidi Sack (12)          24   Linden               21:17.7   6:51.2
  5.(12) Hillary Davlin (12)      1    Lapeer East          21:26.3   6:54.0
  6.(14) Mayce Varacalli (12)     23   Linden               21:47.0   7:00.7
  7.(17) Brittany Robinson (12)   33   Fenton               21:57.9   7:04.2
  8.(29) Brandi Juengel (12)      28   Linden               22:27.7   7:13.7
  9.(32) Amy Allison (12)         50   Ortonville Brandon   22:39.7   7:17.6
 10.(34) Briana Sellers (12)      52   Ortonville Brandon   22:51.3   7:21.3
 11.(35) Ariana Donahue (12)      6    Lapeer East          22:54.5   7:22.4
 12.(36) Amanda Hoag (12)         35   Fenton               22:57.4   7:23.3
 13.(38) Callie Toaso (12)        34   Fenton               23:42.1   7:37.7
 14.(44) Cassie Pflanzer (12)     7    Lapeer East          24:18.9   7:49.6
 15.(45) Lauren Climie (12)       41   Kearsley             24:21.5   7:50.4
 16.(47) Briana Lung (12)         55   Ortonville Brandon   24:24.4   7:51.3
 17.(50) Lisa Brattgard (12)      40   Kearsley             24:56.4   8:01.6
 18.(52) Krista Bergman (12)      56   Ortonville Brandon   25:17.5   8:08.4
 19.(54) Justna Saltarelli (12)   49   Lapeer West          25:49.4   8:18.7
 20.(55) Michelle Robinson (12)   12   Clio                 25:52.6   8:19.7
 21.(57) Matilda Nielsen (12)     42   Kearsley             26:23.9   8:29.8
 22.(58) Shae Batten (12)         39   Kearsley             26:52.3   8:38.9
 23.(61) Holly Gordon (12)        48   Lapeer West          27:20.4   8:47.9
 24.(62) Kaitlan McCann (12)      14   Clio                 29:21.3   9:26.9


